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Enhanced Oil 

Recovery 
Diagnostics & 

Imaging University Point of Contact Phone Email 
Heavy 

Oil 
Gas 

Flooding VSP Reservoir 
Characterization 

UTK Robert D. Hatcher, Jr. 865-974-6565 bobmap@utk.edu   X  X
Stanford Gary Mavko  mavko@stanford.edu X    X X
Southwest Research Jorge Parra 210-522-3284 JParra@swri.edu     X X
Texas A&M Jerry L. Jensen 979-845-2206 jensen@spindletop.tamu.edu     X
UTulsa  Mohan Kelkar 918-631-3036 mohan@utulsa.edu     X
UTexas  Mojdeh Delshad 512-471-3219 delshad@mail.utexas.edu X    
Texas A&M David Schechter  schech@spindletop.tamu.edu     X X
Rice Colin Zelt   czelt@rice.edu     X
UTulsa Albert C. Reynolds  reynolds@utulsa.edu     X
PSU   Avrami Grader grader@ems.psu.edu     X
USC   Iraj Ershaghi ershagh@usc.edu X    X
Purdue  Laura Pyrak-Nolte ljpn@physics.purdue.edu     X X X
LSU Dandina N. Rao 225-578-6037 dnrao@lsu.edu     X
KU  Lynn Watney  lwatney@kgs.ku.edu     X X
UTexas@Austin   Ruppel Stephen 512-471-2965 stephen.ruppel@beg.utexas.edu     X
UTexas@Austin  Bob Loucks 512-471-0366 bob.loucks@beg.utexas.edu     X
Virginia Tech Matthias Georg Imhof 540-231-6004 mgi@vt.edu     X
PSU Michael Adewumi 814-863-7598 m2a@psu.edu     X
UHouston Kishore K. Mohanty 713-743-4331 mohanty@uh.edu X    X
UPittsburgh Dr. Robert M. Enick 412-624-9649 enick@engr.pitt.edu     X
Stanford  Anthony Kovscek 650-723-1218 kovscek@pangea.Stanford.EDU X    X
UTulsa Cem Sarica  cem-sarica@utulsa.edu X    
Columbia  Ponisseril 212-854-2926 ps24@columbia.edu X    X
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Somasundaran 
UTexas   Bob Hardage bob.hardage@beg.utexas.edu     X X
Western Michigan G. Michael Grammer  269-387-3667 michael.grammer@wmich.edu     X
Texas A&M  Daulat D. Mamora 979-845-2962 daulat@spindletop.tamu.edu X    
UTexas@Austin  Chun Huh 512-471-3252 chunhuh@mail.utexas.edu X    X
UUtah Milind D. Deo 801-581-7629 mddeo@eng.utah.edu X    X X
UHouston Kurt J. Marfurt 713-743-9119 kmarfurt@uh.edu     X X
West Virginia Tom Wilson    X X X 
UTexas@Austin   Mukul Sharma 512-471-3257 msharma@mail.utexas.edu X    X X
UOklahoma Richard F. Sigal 405-325-6799 rsigal@ou.edu X    X X X
UTulsa Ram S. Mohan 918-631-2075 Ram-Mohan@utulsa.edu X    
UTulsa  Ovadia Shoham 918-631-3255 os@utulsa.edu X    
University of 
Houston 

Fred Hilterman 7137435802 
 

fhilterman@uh.edu
 

    X X

University of Texas 
 

Larry W. Lake (512) 471-8233
 

Larry_Lake@mail.utexas.edu  
 

X    X X X

University of Texas Carlos Torres-Verdin (512)471-4216 
 

cverdin@uts.cc.utexas.edu     X X

University of 
Oklahoma, Center 
for Rock Physics 

Richard Sigal 405-325-6799 rsigal@ou.edu
 

X    X X X

Rice University George J. Hirasaki 713-348-5416 gjh@rice.edu
 

    X

Michigan State 
University 

Mohammad Najafi 517-432-4937 najafi@msu.edu
 

X    X X X

    Texas A&M 
University 

Akhil Datta-Gupta 979-847-9030 Data-
gupta@spindletop.tamu.edu
 

    X

Michigan 
Technological 
University 

Wayne D. Pennington 906-487-2531 wayne@mtu.edu
 

X    X X X

New Mexico 
Institute of Mining 
and Technology 

Reid B. Grigg 505-835-5403 reid@prrc.nmt.edu
 

    X

Louisiana State 
University 

Anuj Gupta 225-578-6041 agupta@lsu.edu
 

X    X X

Center for Energy Mariano Gurfinkel 305-348-1821 Mariano.Gurfinkel@ceta.fiu.edu X    
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and Tech. at FIU  
Colorado School of 
Mines 

Michael Batzle  mbatzle@mines.edu
 

X    X

Cardiff University, 
Cardiff, Wales 

School of Earth 
Sciences, Main 
Building, Park Place 
Cardiff, CF103YE 

447859823100 munyee_ng@yahoo.com
 

    X

 
Disclaimer: The following list represents Universities with current projects in Enhanced Oil Recovery and Diagnostics & Imaging.  
This list is not exhaustive. It does not constitute a recommendation or endorsement by the Government.   
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